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ALLIANCE 
Stroke and Brain Injury Group 
When: Second Tuesday at 3 pm  	
Where: Box Butte General Hospital, Hyannis Room
              2101 Box Butte Avenue
	 Contact: Martha Douglas 			 
	 p: 308-761-3372    e: mdouglas@bbgh.org

CHADRON
Stroke and Brain Injury Group 
When: First Wednesday at 3 pm  	
Where: Chadron Community Hospital
		  Pine Lodge Room
              825 Centennial Drive
	 Contact: Martha Douglas 			 
	 p: 308-761-3372    e: mdouglas@bbgh.org
    Contact: Maddie Nitsch 
    p: 308-432-5586

COLUMBUS
Stroke and Brain Injury Group 
When: Fourth Wednesday from 12-1pm  	
Where: Columbus Wellness Center
		  3912 38th St., Ste. A. 
	 Contact: Meghan Jantzi		          
	 p: 402-562-3333   e: mmjantzi@columbushosp.org
	 Refreshments provided. Feel free to bring your lunch.

COUNCIL BLUFFS
Vision Support Group 
When: Second Tuesday at 10 am  	
	 Contact: Chris Stewart		          
	 p: 402-890-7126   e: chris@biane.org

GRAND ISLAND
Stroke/Brain Injury Support Group
When: Third Thursday from 5:30-6:30 pm, every other month
Where: Saint Francis Medical Center
		  2620 West Faidley Ave.	 	
	 Contact: Kristy Farley 	 			 
	 p: 308-398-6507    e: kfarley@sfmc-gi.org 
    please call before attending

KEARNEY	 		
When: Third Thursday from 6:30-8 pm 
Where: Good Samaratin Hospital, Conf Center, 2nd Flr
	 Contact: Miechelle McKelvey
	 p: 308-865-8300     e: mckelveyml@unk.edu
	 Contact: Kristine Einspahr  
	 p: 308-627-1731     e: keinspahr@esu10.org

LINCOLN
When: 	 Second Friday from 6:30-8:30 pm
Where: Call for location. Mix of activities/topics.
	 Contact: Karen Hux 						   
	 p: 402-573-3700    e:  karen.hux@qliomaha.com 
 	 Contact: Gina Simanek 
	 p: 402-327-0120    e: gsimanek@neb.rr.com

When:  Second Tuesday from 7-8:30 pm
Where: First United Methodist Church
               2723 N 50th St. (Enter on north near parking lot)
	 Contact: Nita Sipple 						   
	 p: 402-890-4521  e:  nita_sipple@yahoo.com 
 	 Contact: Teresa Thompson   
	 e: CrdCat@aol.com

LINCOLN
When: 3rd Tuesday from 6-7:30 pm
Where: Madonna Rehabilitation Hospital, Sheridan Room
		  5401 South St
	 Contact: Brooke Murtaugh 					   
	 p: 4402-483-9891   e:  bmurtaugh@madonna.org

NORFOLK   
When: 	 First Monday (time varies, call to check)
Where: Prairie Room on east campus of Faith Regional   
              Health Services, 1500 Koenigstein Avenue
	 Contact: Margaret Jensen 					   
	 p: 402-843-2318   e: mmjensen@gpcom.net
	 Contact: Paige Luebbert
	 p: 402-870-2876    e: pjluebbert15@gmail.com

NORTH PLATTE 
When: Second Monday at 2 pm
Where: Great Plains Health, 601 W. Leota

  Conference Room C, snack provided
Contact: Judy Nichelson
p: 308-532-7451  e:  judy_nichelson@outlook.com

OMAHA
When: 	 Second Tuesday at 6 pm 
Where: CHI Immanuel Conference Room   
              Centennial Room.  6901 North 72nd St. 
	 Contact: Anne Hupka  				  
	 p: 402-680-7861   e: ahupka@yahoo.com

Traumatic or Acquired Brain Injury Survivors & Family
When:  Third Thursday from 6-8:00 pm 
Where: Madonna Rehabilitation Hospital
		  500 Burke Street
	 Contact: Maddie Krueger
	 p: 402-401-3608   e: mkrueger@madonna.org
	
PAPILLION
Family Caregivers of Survivors of BI Support Group
When:  Third Thursday at 6:30 pm 
Where: Village Inn
               72nd and Giles 
	 Contact: Anne Hupka  				  
	 p: 402-680-7861   e: ahupka@yahoo.com
	
SCOTTSBLUFF
When: 	 Third Tuesday at 4:30 pm
Where: ESU13, 4215 Ave I
	 Contact: Martha Douglas 					   
	 p: 308-761-3372    e: mdouglas@bbgh.org
 	 Contact: Vicki Rutter
	 p: 308-436-3228   e: vrrutter@charter.net

Nebraska Young Brain Injury Survivors Group
	 Contact: Katie 
	 e: 12katiebug1294@gmail.com

Nebraska Support Group Meetings
Please call the support group contact before you attend a meeting for the first time,

or if you have not attended recently, to ensure the schedule has not changed.

844-423-2463


